
EAMES 
— — ^ — & 

C O M P A N Y 
SOLICITORS 
j Airan S>.[a;ii'c. Air an Quay. Dublin 7. 

Td: 872 31 55 Fax: 872 5664 
DX i022 Ruir Conns 

Danny Doherty, 
Senior  Legal  Advisor, 
P. 0 Box 456, 
27/33  Upper  Baggot  St, 
Dublin  4. 

RE: UNIT  9 TOLKA  VALLEY  BUSINESS  PA 
DATE:  16m OF NOVEMBER  2000 
OUR  REE: AF 

Dear Danny, 

I have received yours dated the 14t!l of  November together with enclosures. 

I note in particular the contents of  Patrick Kivlehan's memo and the fact  that he requires 
that this lease is concluded as expeditiously as possible. 

I have written to the solicitors acting on behalf  of  the Landlord, Mr Oliver and enclose a 
copy of  our letter herewith. Please note same. 

In the meantime, we confirm  our earlier telephone conversation and note that the rent 
payable is 20,990.00IP per annum and the term of  this particular lease is for  one year 
certain, with an option for  further  one year and an additional option for  a further  year. 

We will be in touch on receipt of  their reply. 

Yours faithfully, 

EAMES & CO., 

Aid;m B. Karnes BCI.. 

Orla Coyne BA ACl Aib Dip El 

Anlie l-iizpiiirick BA 



Ha 

Memo 

Re: 

To: 

Date: 

From: 

Regional Directors 

Michael Bowden, Manager Legal Services 

29 August, 2001 

Short Term Lettings 

My memo of 11th January last refers. 

I now enclose further  Advices received from our Legal Advisors relating to a specific 
letting at 9 Tolka Valley, Balbriggan, Co Dublin in relation to Notice received 
regarding Planning Acts. 

You should ensure that when negotiating on such a Lease that there is absolutely no 
ambiguity in relation to the user clause viz-a-viz planning permission. If there is 
doubt the Planning Authorities should be consulted. 

Note also Advices given re issue of Fire Certificate and the fact that by altering the 
premises in any way such Certificate is likely to be invalidated. You should in such a 
case bring the matter to the attention of your architect/engineer who should liaise with 
Enforcement Officer. 

Michael Bowden 



65 Grace field  Ave, 
Artane, 
Dublin  5 
21/02/03 

Ms. Frances Talbot, 
FAS Training Centre, 
Poppintree Industrial Estate, 
Jamestown Road, 
Finglas, 
Dublin 11. 

Re: Unit 9, Tolka Valley, Finglas. 

Dear Ms. Talbot, 

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 18th inst. 

I must say that I am concerned and disappointed that my arrangement with FAS has not 
been honoured. 

i vvas leu to believe by FAS that ihey had a minimum requirement (or the building up to 
March 2004 with the possibility for a further  requirement after that date. 

The possibility of terminating the lease leaves me in a situation where i will be very hard 
pressed to let the building in such short notice and leaves me facing a heavy loss. 

Given my undertaking to facilitate FAS at all times ! would greatly appreciate if the 
matter could be reviewed. Some latitude should be found to enable the original 
agreement, to be honoured in full. 

I must point out to you strongly that the one year roil over arrangement was agreed to by 
me to facilitate FAS procedures and the need for FAS to acquire the building 
immediately. 

I also gave them the go ahead informally to alter the building internally to their 
requirements. This can be confirmed by Gerry Speiran, Tony Hannigan and John Doian. 

I would appreciate if you couid review the matter and take into consideration the informal 
arrangements that had been agreed and favourably revert to me as soon as possible. 

Many thanks, 



Foras Aiseanna Saothair 

Poppintree Industrial Estate, Jamestown Road, Finglas, Dublin 11, Ireland. 
Telephone (01) 814 0200. Fax (01) 834 6336. 
E./ Mail. fg.recruit@fas.ie. 

Mr Terry Oliver 
65 Gracefield  Avenue 
Artane 
Dublin 5 

3 March 2003 

Dear Mr Oliver 

Re: Unit 9, Tolka Valley, Finglas, dated 21 February 2003 

I understand that Gerry Speiran, Assistant Manager with responsibility for 
apprenticeships, explained our position to you regarding the fall  off  in demand for 
apprentice plumbers. At present we have reduced Apprentice plumbing activity from 
five  classes to two classes, leaving us with spare capacity of  one training area within 
our Finglas Training Centre. In view of  this situation we cannot justify  the continued 
renting of  Unit 9, Tolka Valley as we no longer require the additional capacity. 

Notwithstanding the above situation we are prepared to continue to pay rent on Unit 9 
up until 12 May 2003 without prejudice in order to allow you more time to find  an 
alternative tenant. 

Many thanks for  your assistance. 

FRANCES TALBOT 
Manager 
Finglas Training Centre 

mailto:fg.recruit@fas.ie
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